Quarter (NW1/4, SW1/4) of Section Four (4), Township Eleven (11) North, Range 
Nine (9) West, said point also being the northwest corner of Lot One (1) Ore-Ida 
Subdivision; thence southerly, along the easterly line of the Northwest Quarter of the 
Southwest Quarter (NW1/4, SW1/4) of said Section Four (4), a distance of six 
hundred ninety seven and eighty one hundredths (697.81) feet to the ACTUAL Point of 
Beginning; thence westerly and perpendicular to the easterly line of the Northwest 
Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (NW1/4, SW1/4) of said Section Four (4), a 
distance of four hundred eighty two (482.0) feet, and ten feet on either side of said line.  

The above-described easement and right-of-way containing a total of 0.22 acres, more 
or less, as shown on the plat dated 5/9/2008, marked Exhibit "A", attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by reference,